

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20088-19-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 13 Maggio 2024 21:30:02

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa' : DHH

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

190583

Utenza - Referente : DOMINIONN02 - Giandomenico Sica

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Maggio 2024 21:30:02

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 13 Maggio 2024 21:30:02

Oggetto : Notification of substantial change in

shareholding

Testo del comunicato

Milan, 13 May 2024. DHH S.p.A. ("DHH" or the "Company") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622) announces that it received today from Alkemia SGR S.p.A., on behalf of the investment fund "PIPE" managed by it, the notice of substantial change of shareholding pursuant to Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations.





Notification of substantial change in shareholding

Milan, 13 May 2024. DHH S.p.A. ("DHH" or the "Company") (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622) announces that it received today from Alkemia SGR S.p.A., on behalf of the investment fund "PIPE" managed by it, the notice of substantial change of shareholding pursuant to Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations.

Based on the communications received, the Company's current shareholding structure, showing shareholders holding more than 5% of DHH's share capital, is as follows:

	NUMBER OF SHARES	% SHARE CAPITAL
Antonio Domenico Baldassarra	1.632.298	33,36%
Daniele Vona	794.537	16,24%
Marianna Vona	794.536	16,24%
Giandomenico Sica	267.631	5,47%
Alkemia SGR S.p.A. – "PIPE" fund (*)	245.610	5,02%
Free float	1.158.160	23,67%
TOTAL	4.892.772	100,00%

^(*) Shareholding held by the closed-end, restricted alternative investment fund named "PIPE" and managed by Alkemia SGR S.p.A.

Notice is also given that, pursuant to Article 26 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations, updated information regarding the composition of the Company's shareholding structure is also available on the Issuer's website at: https://www.dhh.international/information-for-shareholders/

About DHH S.p.A.

Founded in July 2015 and headquartered in Milan, DHH SpA (DHH) is a technology group dedicated to developing the digital infrastructure of Southern Europe. The company specializes in providing the necessary technology for operating websites, applications, e-commerce platforms, and Software as a Service (SaaS) solutions. DHH serves approximately 124.000 b2b and professional customers predominantly in Southern Europe, particularly in the Adriatic region, an area noted for its potential higher growth rates due to relatively lower digital penetration. DHH is publicly traded on Euronext Growth Milan, a Multilateral Trading Facility supervised by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., and is classified as an SME Growth Market. Further details can be found at: www.dhh.international





Contact DHH S.p.A.

Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano +39 02 87365100 info@dhh.international www.dhh.international Euronext Growth Advisor Luca Perconti EnVent Italia SIM S.p.A.

Via degli Omenoni 2, 20121 Milano +39 02 22175979

lperconti@envent.it

Fine Comunicato n.20088-19-2024

Numero di Pagine: 4